

MOUNT PROSPECT SCHOOL DISTRICT 57 BOARD OF EDUCATION Administration Building 701 W. Gregory Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Mount Prospect School District 57 Board of Education Community Engagement November 4, 2021

The Board of Education of Mount Prospect School District 57 will hold the following meeting:

November 4, 2021	Lions Park School
7 p.m.	300 East Council Trail
	Mount Prospect, IL 60056

<u>Agenda</u>:

- Call to Order and Roll Call
- Welcome
- Tour of Lions Park School Expansion
- Forum Addressing Social Emotional Learning in District 57

Adjournment

By order of Eileen B. Kowalczyk, President, Board of Education, School District 57, Cook County, Illinois.

Roberta Flack Secretary, Board of Education School District 57 Cook County, Illinois

Dated: November 2, 2021